Tai-Shing Electronic Components Corp.                www.tai-shing.com.tw
77
■ MAIN FEATURES
   30A switching capabilities
   SPST-NO and SPDT configurations
   4KV dielectric coil to contacts
   Heavy load up to 7500V
UL & cUL recognized.
■ APPLICATIONS
   Home appliance: Air conditioners, Microwave ovens, TV-set, Heaters, Stereo.
   Office equipment: Copiers, Vending Machine.
   U.P.S source circuit control , etc.
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
TRG7 B
Type
Nominal coil voltage : 5V,  6V,  12V,  24V,  48V,  100V,  110V,  120V,  200V,  220V
Structure F : Flux Free Type
S : Washable Type
Terminal Form
Contact Arrangent
1A : 1 Form  SPDT (Single pole Double Make)
2A : 2 Form  DPDT (Double pole Double Make)
Contact Material    B : AgCdO
M : MOUNT / Quick Connect
P : PC Board Type
F : Flanged  / Quick Connect
L : Screw / Quick Connect
S： Flanged/ Screw Terminals
E：MOUNT/ Screw Terminals
Coil Class   Nil : UL Class B
                      F : UL Class F
AC
DC
1AFDC P F12V R :  RoHS Compliant
       Add suffix "R" for RoHS compliant
       only use for order indentify
       not use for safety certified
R
■ DIMENSION(unit:mm)               ■ DRILLING(unit:mm)       ■ WIRING DIAGRAM
SCREW
Quick Connect
FLANGED
Screw
               .
PCB Type
SCREW
Quick Connect
FLANGED
Quick Connect
MOUNT
Quick Connect
01
2468 4 28 6
01
PANEL CUT OUT PANEL CUT OUT PANEL CUT OUT PANEL CUT OUTPANEL CUT OUT PANEL CUT OUT
64
1A
0 1
42 6 8
2A
0 1
1 2 3 4
56
65
L Type (1A)
3 2
65
124 3
L Type (2A)
2468
1 0
TRG7
According the 2002/95/EC：AgCdO Exempted
Term Form:  M type       F type         L type         P type          S type         E type    WIRING DIAGRAM
Tai-Shing Electronic Components Corp.                www.tai-shing.com.tw
78
■ COIL DATA CHART (AT20℃)
Nominal
Voltage